I
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT & TCo Standard
SECTION 503-200-100
Issue 4, August 1978
TELEPHONE SETS
900A, 9008, 2900A, AND 29008
1. GENERAL

two-party service for these telephone sets.
tTABLE Af
ORDERING GUIDE
TEL SET PLASTIC TRIM
DIAL HANDSET MTG
APPLIQUE INSERT DIAL CODE COLOR COLOR
COLOR CORD CORD
900B2·104 Dark Alligator
RTY
H4DU·104
2900B2·104 Brown ~
900B3·58 Etched Chrome Chrome RTY D4BU·29
2900B3·58 Metal ~
White H4DU·58
900B5·58 Customer RTY
2900B5·58 Option r.rr-
Page 2
I
(2) For adjustments and ringer cutoff feature
of the PIA ringer, refer to Section 501-259-101.
4. REMOVAL OF TELEPHONE COMPANY-OWNED
COMPONENTS
4.01 When it is desired to discontinue telephone
service of these DESIGN LINE telephone
sets, proceed as follows.
(1) Remove handset and mounting cords from
the telephone set.
(2) Remove upper housing by loosening ( 4) screws
in bottom of lower housing.
ISS 4, SECTION 503-200-100
(3) Remove the telephone company-owned
components that can be easily removed.
(4) Reassemble upper housing to lower housing.
4.02 Follow local procedures for returning
company-owned components.
4.03 When it is desired to return a set to Western
Electric for repair, it should be packed using
the D-180600 Kit of Parts which contains packing
materials and instructions.
Page 3
---- --------
SECTION 503-200-100
Page 4
r
04BU -29
MOUNTING
CORD -------~
Fig. 3-t900B or 29008 Telephone Set, Bottom View.
HOUSING
MOUNTING
SCREWS
ISS 4, SECTION 503-200..1 00
I
TRIM RING
Fig. 4-~008 Telepone Set With Upper Housing and Trim Ring Removed.
Page 5
r
SECTION 503-200-1 00
WIRE OR LEAD COLOR
R
Inside Wire at G
Conn Blk y
BK
R
623P4 Line Cord G
Jack Assy y
BK